
2005 West Coast Groundfish Stock Assessment Schedule and Lead Author Contact Information 

Species Sponsor Lead Author 
Lead Author 

Email Address 
Lead Author 

Mailing Address 
STAR Panel 

Dates 
STAR Panel 

Location 

NWFSC, 
Pacific hake (Whiting) NWFSC Tom Helser Tom.Helser@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, Feb. 1-3 Seattle, WA 

Seattle, WA 98112 

NWFSC, 
English sole NWFSC Ian Stewart Ian.Stewart@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, April 18-22 Seattle, WA 

Seattle, WA 98112 
NWFSC, 

Petrale sole NWFSC Han-Lin Lai Han-Lin.Lai@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, April 18-22 Seattle, WA 
Seattle, WA 98112 

SWFSC, 
Starry flounder SWFSC Steve Ralston Steve.Ralston@noaa.gov 110 Shaffer Rd., April 18-22 Seattle, WA 

Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
SWFSC, 

Vermilion rockfish SWFSC Alec MacCall Alec.MacCall@noaa.gov 110 Shaffer Rd., May 9-13 Long Beach, CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

Gopher rockfish SWFSC Alec MacCall See Above See Above May 9-13 Long Beach, CA 
SWFSC, 

Cowcod SWFSC Kevin Piner Kevin.Piner@noaa.gov 8604 La Jolla Shores Dr., May 9-13 Long Beach, CA 
La Jolla, California 92037 

IATTC, 
Calif. Scorpionfish CDFG Mark Maunder mmaunder@iattc.org 8604 La Jolla Shores Drive, May 9-13 Long Beach, CA 

La Jolla, CA 92037-1508 
NWFSC, 

Pacific ocean perch NWFSC Owen Hamel Owen.Hamel@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, May 16-20 Seattle, WA 
Seattle, WA 98112 

NWFSC 
Darkblotched rockfish NWFSC Jean Rogers Jean.Rogers@noaa.gov 2032 SE Oregon State University Dr. May 16-20 Seattle, WA 

Newport, OR 97365 
University of Washington, 

Cabezon NWFSC/UW Jason Cope JCope@u.washington.edu Box 355020, May 16-20 Seattle, WA 
Seattle, WA 98195-5020 



Species Sponsor Lead Author 
Lead Author 

Email Addresses 
Lead Author 

Mailing Address 
STAR Panel 

Dates 
STAR Panel 

Location 

NWFSC 
Sablefish NWFSC Michael Schirripa Michael.Schirripa@noaa.gov 2032 SE Oregon State University Dr. June 20-24 Newport, OR 

Newport, OR 97365 

Dover sole 
ODFW and 

NWFSC 
David Sampson David.Sampson@oregonstate.edu 

Hatfield Marine Science Center, 
Newport, OR 97365 

June 20-24 Newport, OR 

NWFSC, 
Shortspine thornyhead NWFSC Owen Hamel Owen.Hamel@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, June 20-24 Newport, OR 

Seattle, WA 98112 
University of Washington, 

Longspine thornyhead NWFSC/UW Gavin Fay GFay@u.washington.edu Box 355020, June 20-24 Newport, OR 
Seattle, WA 98195-5020 

SWFSC, 
Widow rockfish SWFSC Xi He Xi.He@noaa.gov 110 Shaffer Rd., Aug 1-5 Santa Cruz, CA 

Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
SWFSC, 

Bocaccio rockfish SWFSC Alec MacCall Alec.MacCall@noaa.gov 110 Shaffer Rd., Aug 1-5 Santa Cruz, CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

NWFSC, 
Blackgill rockfish NWFSC Tom Helser Tom.Helser@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, Aug 1-5 Santa Cruz, CA 

Seattle, WA 98112 
SWFSC, 

Kelp Greenling SWFSC Alec MacCall Alec.MacCall@noaa.gov 110 Shaffer Rd., Aug 1-5 Santa Cruz, CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

NWFSC, 
Canary rockfish NWFSC Rick Methot Richard.Methot@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, Aug 15-19 Seattle, WA 

Seattle, WA 98112 

Lingcod WDFW Tom Jagielo jagiethj@dfw.wa.gov 
P.O. Box 93, 

Copalis Beach, WA 98535 
Aug 15-19 Seattle, WA 

Washington Dept of Fish and Wildlife, 
Yelloweye rockfish WDFW Farron Wallace wallafrw@dfw.wa.gov 48 Devonshire Road, Aug 15-19 Seattle, WA 

Montesano, WA 98563 

NWFSC, 
Yellowtail rockfish NWFSC Han-Lin Lai Han-Lin.Lai@noaa.gov 2725 Montlake Blvd. E, Aug 15-19 Seattle, WA 

Seattle, WA 98112 


